503608610 12/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3655241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE DE JUAN JR.	08/05/2012
CARY J. REICH	08/01/2012
YAIR ALSTER	08/01/2012
K. ANGELA MACFARLANE	08/01/2012
DOUG RIMER	08/02/2012
DOUGLAS SUTTON	07/31/2012
DEAN CARSON	08/01/2012
ENRIQUE BARRAGAN	07/30/2012
MATT CLARKE	08/01/2012
ASHLEY TUAN	07/30/2012
BRIAN LEVY	08/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXISVISION, INC.
Street Address:	171 JEFFERSON DRIVE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmestressat@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVE.

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44SR-000226US

PATENT REEL: 037275 FRAME: 0765

503608610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRYSTLE MESTRESSAT
SIGNATURE:	/Krystle Mestressat/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=44SR-000226US_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=44SR-000226US_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=44SR-000226US_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=44SR-000226US_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=44SR-000226US_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037275 FRAME: 0766

Attorney Docket No.: 92550-838009 (000220US)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Eugene de Juan, Jr., of San Francisco, CA; Cary J. Reich of Los Gatos, CA; Yair Alster of Palo Alto, CA; K. Angela Macfarlane of Woodside, CA; Doug Rimer of Los Altos, CA; Douglas Sutton of Pacifica, CA; Dean Carson of Mountain View, CA; Enrique Barragan of Monterrey, Mexico; Matt Clarke of Mountain View, CA; Ashley Tuan of Mountain View, CA; and Brian Levy of New York, NY, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of Invention: CONFORMABLE THERAPEUTIC SHIELD FOR VISION

AND PAIN

Filing Date: April 25, 2012

Application No.: 13/503,842; and

WHEREAS, Nexis Vision, Inc., located at 191 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: Page 2	92550-838009	(000220US)
T 1786 1981 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994	. t	or the contractor to the con-

Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: \$/6/20/2	
	Eugene de Juan, Jr.
Dated: 9-1-2012	Can 1. h
5 4	Cary J. Reich
Dated:	
	Yair Alsteg
Dated:	
	K. Angela Macfarlane
Dated;	
	Doug Rimer
Dated: 7 - 3 (- 1 2	
/ (Douglas Sulton
Dated: 6/1/12	Dean & Carson
	Dean Carson
Dated:	
	Enrique Barragan
Dated: 8/1/12	
* *	Matt Clarke
Dated: July 30, 2012	Ashly Than
	Ashley Tuan
POLY IN	
Dated;	Brian Leyv

63624347 v1

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 92550-838009 (000220US)

Page 2

Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Eugene de Juan, Jr.
Dated:	4.43
	Cary J. Reich
Dated:	
	Yair Alster
Dated:	K. Angela Macfarlane
Dated: <u>2 AUG 2012</u>	Doug Rimer
	Doug Rimer
Dated:	
	Douglas Sutton
Dated:	
	Dean Carson
Dated:	
	Enrique Barragan
Dated:	
	Matt Clarke
Dated:	
	Ashley Tuan
Dated:	
	Brian Levy

63624347 v1

Analysment
Attentity Distort No.: 92530-832009 (000020US)
Page 2
Letters Palent and Englishedions for the invention and introversion in any not all countries, and to wast tide directo
in Assignment countries and englished

Dated:	Engeno de June, II.
Daried:	Cary & Ressli
(Varied)	Yali Alabe
Description of the control of the co	S. Aogela Macimizra
Pated:	Mark Record
Datada	Songles Nation
Take:	Blogg Carving
ored July/50/2012	Dem Carvin E Endique Rysegun
Sides:	Nigo Carba
Outst:	Edilor Tax
PMG	Brian Lavy

63024347 v)

Page 2 of 2

650 325 2815

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 92550-838009 (000220US)

Page 2

Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
<i>,</i>	Eugene de Juan, Jr.
Dated:	Cary J. Reich
Dated:	Yair Alster
Dated:	K. Angola Macfarlane
Dated:	Doug Rimer
Dated:	Douglas Sutton
Dated:	Dean Carson
Dated:	Enrique Barragan
Dated:	Matt Clarke
Dated:	Ashley Tuan
Dated: 816/12	Roll
	Brisin Levy

63624347 v1

Page 2 of 2